•©
Ferrule End Sleeves
Insulated Ferrules -
Single Wire End Sleeve
Insulated Ferrules - Twin Wire End Sleeve
— 0.59(15.0) 0.31 (8.0)
0.59(15.0)
0.67 (17.0)

• Rated for use up to a maximum of 192° F (89° C)
Ferrule -
Part Number System for PAN-TERM® Ferrules
Color Code Standard
D = DIN
F = French
Wire Size
Wire Type
S = Single
T = Twin
Blank = Non-Insulated
Din / French Length
SECTION VIEW OF INSULATED
FERRULE WITH WIRE INSTALLED
HIGH-QUALITY FERRULE END SLEEVES AND FERRULE TOOLING
These products terminate stranded wire for insertion into terminal blocks
and provide superior termination performance. A wide assortment of ferrule styles and tool designs
provides panel shops, OEM's, electrical distributors and end users with a proven way to make reliable
connections at a lower installed cost.
Advantages to using PANDUIT Ferrules:
1. Ease of wire insertion eliminates loose strands of wire
• Wire strands will not fray or spread
2. No unwanted contacts when installing or removing the wire
• Maximizes a reliable electrical connection
3. Encapsulated crimp eliminates stray wire breakage
4. Great for limited space applications
PANDUIT Ferrules are Available For Many Wiring Applications
PANDUIT Ferrules are available for wiring applications from #26 AWG to #1 AWG. Offerings include
insulated and non-insulated ferrules, in single-wire or double-wire configurations. Insulated ferrules are
color coded to DIN or French standards.
Five different crimping tools are available to secure the ferrules to wire ends (see page 56 for complete
ferrule installation tool selection). These economically engineered tools are designed to promote operator
comfort, safety and greater productivity. Each of these models offers superior crimp performance and is
backed by a two year warranty.
These ferrules and ferrule crimping tools are part of a complete line of innovative wiring
accessories available through authorized PANDUIT distributors nationwide.
36
For complete product and specification information visit our website at: www.panduit.com/eg or call: 800-777-3300
Sold exclusively through authorized PANDUIT distributors.
RWDUIT® Electrical Group
CONTOUR CRIMP™
CONTROLLED-CYCLE
TOOLS
CT-1525
CT-1550
CT-1551
CT-1570
CT-1014
CT-1015
CT-300-1
CT-1005
PANDUIT"
Part
Number
CT-1525
CT-1550
CT-1551
CT-1551M
CT-1570
Description
Crimps PAN-TERM® #26-#22 AWG insulated terminals and splices, #22-#10 AWG
fully insulated disconnects and insulated parallel splices. Crimps specific
PAN-TERM #22-#l 4 AWG barrel insulated disconnects.
Crimps most PAN-TERM #22-#t 0 fiWG nylon and vinyl insulated terminals and
splices. Crimps specific PAN-TERM #22-#10 AWG nylon and vinyl insulated